
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3212
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2001
STD BOOTH ON RAIWAY PLATFORM
RAMDAS RUPALA GAVIT

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up STD booth on Dhule Railway platform;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be set up; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Sir, Presently no application is pending for allotment of STD booth on Dhule Railway Platform.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) As no requests have been received for STD PCO at Dhule Railway Platform, we are approaching Railway Authorities for permission to install STD/ISD/CCB PCO booth at Railway Platform.
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